|
1

: it : S
Street Address: _TWo North LaSalle Street 8. Deposit account number - ;
502261 C
City Chicago  sipter 1 7p80602:3801 SR
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE SN ¥
9. Signature. ha !
L .
Nicole M. Walker | 1 (5] Nw& April 16, 2003
Name of Person Signing Snt\:z‘re ) Date
Total number of pages including cover 1, attachments, and document: E
Maif documents to be r}oq@(erd{wkh required cover sheeat information to:
123, f P & Trad ks, Box Assi t
|04/21/2003 ECOOPER (000033 502261 209650}  Commissioner of PRGN & Trademarks, Box Assignments
40.00 CH
TRADEMARK

/
|

1 FC:d521

{\'

—

Lo}
rag.

1T N

Form PTO-1594 rRec  |iliifiii s
orm

(I;ev. 10/02) T ”’” ” / ﬂ
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tabsettings == Y  J

no

. 024251 30

o~
-200

-

4
I

IV}

8. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

iy Hlllllllll HATN T
i U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

I

\d \i

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

96O}

I:l Association
I:l Limited Partnership

Neil M. McKinnon

[ individual(s)

I:I General Partnership
D Corporation-State
Other 1rustee

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [__|Yes[¢]No

3. Nature of conveyance:

D Assignment |:| Merger

D Security Agreement D Change of Name
Other Amendment to indenture of Trust

Execution Date: _ 08/23/96

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: RobertF. Welanetz

Internal
Address:

Street Address: 142 Park City Center

City;_Lancaster State:_PA Zip: 17601

D Individual(s) citizenship
D Association
D General Partnership
L—__I Limited Partnership

D Corporation-State

Other Trustee

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a_ domestic
representative designation is attached: D Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document fﬂ assign)

No

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes

4, Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

2096507

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Additional number(s) attached [ ] Yes No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Nicole M. Walker

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..............................

Name:

tnternal Address:

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)..co..oo........... § 4000
D Enclosed

]
Authorized to be charged to deposit aggount 3 A

——— et

REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0386




SIXTH AMENDMENT OF LANCASTER TRUST

This Sixth Amendment (this "Amendment"), dated as
of the 23rd day of August, 1996, of Indenture of Trust,
dated as of July 31, 1979 (the "Trust"), between Parcit-IIP

Lancaster Venture (the "Partnership") and Luke T. Anderson

and Robert F. Welanetz, as Trustees (the "Trustees").
WITNUEZSZSETH :

WHEREAS, Neil M. McKinnon has resigned as Trustee
of the Trust, effective as of the date hereof, and such
resignation has been accepted by the Paftnership, and

WHEREAS, the Partnership and the remaining Truétee
hereby wish to appoint a successor trustee and amend the
Trust as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and
intending to be legally bound hereby:

1. The Partnership hereby appoints, as successor
Trustee to the Trust, Robert F. Welanetz, who together with
Luke 7. Anderson shall be the sole trustees of the Trust and
either of whom acting alcone shall have all of the rights and

authorities of the Trustees initially appointed, including

the sole right to execute on behalf of the Trust all deeds,

NY-191429.1
{

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0387



mortgages, documents, checks and other instruments as
provided in the Trust.

2. The Partnership shall have the right, iniits
sole aﬁd absolute discretion, to remove Luke T. Anderson or

Robert F. Welanetz as trustee and appoint a substitute

trustee in his place.

3. By his execution hereof, Robert F. Welanetz
hereby consents to act as Trustee under the terms of the
Trust, as amended to date. |

4. Except as expressly modified or amended
hereb&, the texrms, covenants and conditions of the Tfust
shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

5. " This Amendment may be executed in several. -
coﬁnterparts, each of which shall be an original, but ail of
which taken together shall constitute one and the same

agreement .

NY-191429.1
i

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0388



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership and the
Trustees have executed this Amendment as of the day and year

first above written.

PARCIT-IIP LANCASTER VENTURE

By: PARCITY, INC.,
its General Partner

By s

ame : . Auger
Its: Vice President

By: P CITY, INC.,
its General Partner

e: Luke T. Anderson

N de Thode—

/L T. ANDERSON Trustee

;;;;:::> <—LA\>1LV\«ut£3%r—

ROBERT F. WELANETZ, Trustee

NY-191429.1
{

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0389



STATE OF //ib) M/z/c )

COUNTY. OF

~—

.B58:

—

On the jf day of December, 1996, before me
personally came Kevin D. Auger, to me known to be the
individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who,
being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the
Vice President of Parcity, Inc., a New York corporation,
which corporation is a partner of Parcit-IIP Lancaster
Venture, a partnership, and that he executed the foregoing
instrument in the partnership name on behalf of Parcity,
Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and
acknowledged that he executed the same as the act and deed
of the corporation on behalf of said partnershi

LA A
Rl :‘:?
i

“f&

5

STATE OF of AAI KOS )
‘ ) .ss:

county o (00K )

On the o{Oday of December, 1996, before me
personally came Luke T. Anderson, to me known to be the
individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who,
being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the
President of P City, Inc. a Delaware corporation, which
corporation is a partner of Parcit-IIP Lancaster Venture, a
partnership, and that he executed the foregoing instrument
in the partnership name on behalf of P City, Inc., and that
he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that he
executed the same as the act and deed of the corporation on
behalf of said partnership. '

e et

Notary Public v

NY.191429.1i "OFFICIAL SEAL"

UNDASOU%%EMUS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/23/98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0390



. ea

STATE OF ~ AA/000,S )
) .88

COUNTY OF (Qook )

On the =—XOday of December, 1996, before me
personally came Luke T. Anderson, to me known and known to
me to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, as Trustee, and he acknowledged to me
that he executed the same.

7

Notary Public

g ‘ "OFFICIAL SEAL"
STATE OF A',ém; a ) LINDA SOUKUP

7 ) .ss: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF 37 Arwncrs/ses ) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/23/98

on the Zk{day of December, 1996, before me
personally came Robert F. Welanetz, 'to me known and known to
me to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, as Trustee, and he acknowledged to me

. —“agg a Mcca:\cuNGAN W
WY , @ 1030977 faéz éd
iF 0 2y Public — Calfomia 2 &‘N/
55 o CAMFRANCIECO COUNTY otary Public
‘- ;x_i;.'-_r‘_'lr;r.'z. -xolros OCT 6. 1998 [ =
PRI FREDA D. CALACUNGAN
= COMM. # 1040977 2
g K aﬁ Notary Public — Califomla 2

G2/ SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
: My Comm. Expites OCT 6, 1998

NY-191429.1

i

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/16/2003 ‘ REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0391



